OIPE

Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 01-27-2003



102348122

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. <u>112856.04</u>

JAN 2 1 2003

. 👌	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: I	1
ADEMAND	1. A. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
-	Smurfit Packaging Corporation 1-21-03	Sequoia Voting Systems, Inc.
[		P.O. Box 1399
	☐ Individuals ☐ Association	Jamestown, New Jersey 14702
	General Partnership	B. Individual(s) citizenship
	☐ Corporation-Delaware ☐ Public Limited Company	Association
	Other	General Partnership
		Limited Partnership
ĺ		☐ Corporation-Delaware
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Public Limited Company
	Yes 🗌 No 🛛	Other
	3. Nature of conveyance:	C. If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached
		☐ Yes ⊠ No
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)
		D. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
	Execution Date: April 1, 2001	☐ Yes ⊠ No
	4. A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)  See attached Schedule A.
	C. Additional numbers attached?	Yes No
	<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	Total number of applications and registrations involved:      11
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 290.00
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC	B. Enclosed (Check No138038
	P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
	O. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatio original document  Jennifer Fraser	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
	Typed traine of Telson organing	gnature • Date
01/24/2 <b>90</b> 3 E	100PER 00000137 2035521 Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments and document: _5
. 12		

## **SCHEDULE A**

Registration No.	Mark
2,035,521	ALL VOTE
1,502,725	DATAVOTE
1,511,597	DATAVOTE
1,524,218	OPTECH
834,295	AUTOMATIC
1,537,309	AVC ADVANTAGE
1,397,223	SEQUOIA PACIFIC
1,426,522	SEQUOIA PACIFIC
1,396,603	Design
1,420,569	Design
866,548	DATAVOTE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002658 FRAME: 0222

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS (this "Assignment") dated as of April 1, 2001 by Smurfit Packaging Corporation (successor in interest to Sequoia Pacific Systems Corporation) ("Assignor"), in favor of Sequoia Voting Systems Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), is made pursuant to the Contribution Agreement, dated April 1, 2001, between Assignor and Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

- (a) Assignor hereby sells, conveys, transfers, grants, assigns and delivers to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, interest, privileges and benefits now or hereafter existing in and to all of the patents, designs, trademarks and service marks identified on Exhibit 1 hereto.
- (b) Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all right, title and interest to the assets conveyed by this Assignment.
- (c) This Assignment shall be governed by the laws of California and shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of Assignor and Assignee and their respective heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns.

[Signature page to follow]

TRADEMARK REEL: 002658 FRAME: 0223

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed by its authorized representative as of the date first set forth above.

SMURFIT PACKAGING CORPORATION

By. RETER COSCIPOVE

itle: CEO.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002658 FRAME: 0224

## Exhibit 1

## (Patents and Trademarks)

	J.S. Patent 4,479,194 System and Method		for Reading Marks on a Document	
			Reading Marked Ballots Using	
		Infrared and Red Em	itters	
U.S. Patent 4,813,708 Ballot for Use in			tomatic Tallying Apparatus and	
	•	Method for Producing	g Ballot	
	U.S. Des. 319,459 Voting Machine			
	<del></del>		or Electronic Voting Systems	
U.S. Des. 378,173		Voting Booth .		
	Canadian Industrial Design No. 62850		"Voting Machine System"	
Canadian Industrial Design No. 62851			"Voting Machine"	
Canadian Industrial Design No. 62852			"Voting Machine Container"	
	m 1 1-31- 2-025-521		ALL VOTE	
Trademark No. 2,035,521			-	
Trademark No. 834,295			AUTOMATIC	
Trademark No. 1,537,309			AVC ADVANTAGE	
Trademark No. 1,397,223			SEQUOIA PACIFIC	
Trademark No. 1,462,522			SEQUOIA PACIFIC	
Trademark (Principal Reg.) No. 1,396,603			Description: Tree in circle logo	
	Service Mark (Principal Reg.		Description:	
	Service Mark (Supplemental		DATAVOTE	
	Trademark (Principal Registe	er) No. 1,511,597	DATAVOTE	
Trademark No. 0866548			DATAVOTE	
			A THE PARTY OF THE	

Trademark No. 1,524,218

**RECORDED: 01/21/2003** 

OPTECH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002658 FRAME: 0225